GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE RAMNAGAR

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY FOR THE YEAR 2020-21

ANALYSIS REPORT

Total no. of responses: 184

Count of 1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

30to 54%

15.2% 70 to B4%
21.7%:

Below 30%

3.3%

5510 69%

12.0%

85 10 100%

47 8%

Count of 2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Won'tteach at all
3.3%
Indifferently
3.H%

Foorly

B.2%

Thoroughly
27 2%

Satisfactorily
57.5%




Count of 3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Wery poor
%
Generally ineffective
2.75%

Sometimes effective
18.5%

=
=P

Just satisfactorily
201%

Always effective
55.4%

Count of 4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be
described as

Fair
3.8%

Wery Good
Excellent AT 5%
31.0%
Good

26.1%



Count of 5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the
teachers.

Usually unfair

3.8%
Sometimes unfair
9.2%
sually fair
41 8%
Always fair
44.0%

Count of 6. Was your performance in assignments discussed
with you?

Mever
5.4% OececasionallySometimes
Rarely 9. 5%
5 4% o
Lsually
26.6%

Everytime

39.7%




Count of 7. The institute takes active interest in promoting
internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for

Rarely
4.9% Often
Mever 20,7 %
5.4%
Regularly
41.8% Sometimes
27.2%

Count of 8. The teaching and mentoring process in your
institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional
Mot at all
6.0%
Significantly
12.5%

Wery well
Moderately 57.1%

23.4%




Count of 9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to
learn and grow.

Disagree
3.8% Meutral
19 0%
Strongly Agree
21.2%
Agree
54.3%
Count of 10. Teachers inform you about your expected
competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Mever
5.4%
Iiiarglyr Lsually
3.4 27.7%
QeccasionallyiSometimes
201%
Evary time

41.3%



Count of 11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an
assigned task to you.

I?zi:?I? OccasionallySometimes
I_dhun'thave a mentor |B3%
10.9%
Every time
321%
Lsually
38.6%
Count of 12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through
examples and applications.
Farely
4.9%
OccasionallySometimes Usually
e 28.6%

Mever

2.2%

Every time

47.3%



Count of 13. The teachers identify your strengths and
encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

Slightly
4.5%
nable to
5.4%
Feasonably
34.B%
Fully
41.3%
FPartially
13.6%

Count of 14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and
help you to overcome them.

Rarely ) ;
3% OccasmnaIIwSumetl_mes
Mever 17.4%
5.4%
Every time
40.2%

Lsually

32.6%




Count of 15. The institution makes effort to engage students in
the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of

Strongly Agree
22.3%

Strongly Disagree

1.6%

Disagree

7 1% Agree
58.2%

MMeutral

10.9%

Count of 16. The institute/ teachers use student centric
methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and

“ery little
B5.5%
Mot at all
7.15%

Moderate
44 0%
To a great extent
30 4%
Somewhat

12.0%



Count of 17. Teachers encourage you to participate in
extracurricular activities.

Disagree

4.5%

Strongly Disagree
3.3%

Strongly Agree
31 0%

Adree
48.4%

Meutral
12.5%

Count of 18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to
inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make

Mot at all
B.2%
Wery little

Moderate
Somewhat 41 3%
14.1%

To a great extent
28.8%




Count of 19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such
as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

30— 49%
70—89%
32.68%
50— 69%
16.3%
Atfmre a0% Below 29%
16.8% | B.5%

Count of 20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in
your institute is very good.

Disagree
27%
Strangly Agrees
22:3%
Agree
Meutral

147%




Count of Give three observation / suggestions to improve the
overall teaching — learning experience in your institution.

Yuhhh Good
':' 'F'ﬂ-'l'.l :_-I 4.:!_‘_-'
Everything is alright - ND:
11% e
Good teaching,learming Mathing
0.5% 33%
) Mo suggestion
Always good teaching in L -
—r 4.5%
0.5%
Wery good Yisual and graphic
1.6% 1.1%
. Use better graphics and class testoral test and
2.3% 1.1%
feg Reetu devi
27% 1.1%
Mo need ;
1.1% 27%




